YouGov
December 9 - 10, 2014

1. Dancing in private

Do you ever dance alone in private?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 53% 39% 66% 67% 53% 49% 47% 63% 52% 42%
No 43% 58% 29% 25% 40% 50% 53% 34% 43% 55%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 5% 7% 8% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (471) (528) (123) (270) (428) (178) (348) (416) (235)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 53% 52% 65% 51% 56% 55% 55% 53% 46% 57% 55%
No 43% 46% 31% 39% 40% 40% 44% 41% 49% 40% 44%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 4% 10% 4% 5% 1% 6% 5% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (793) (110) (96) (367) (279) (213) (187) (208) (354) (250)
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2. Dancing in public

Do you ever dance in public (for example at parties or in clubs)?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 54% 47% 60% 62% 55% 48% 56% 62% 48% 56%
No 43% 50% 37% 32% 42% 51% 42% 37% 47% 43%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (471) (529) (123) (271) (428) (178) (348) (417) (235)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 54% 54% 55% 58% 56% 51% 63% 62% 48% 55% 53%
No 43% 45% 41% 35% 41% 46% 37% 33% 50% 42% 46%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 5% 7% 3% 3% 0% 5% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (793) (110) (97) (367) (279) (213) (187) (208) (355) (250)
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3. Eagerness to dance
When it comes to dancing in public, are you the first person on the dance floor or do you need other people to start dancing first?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Will be the first one on

the dance floor 13% 12% 14% 12% 16% 10% 16% 11% 14% 12%
Will only dance in

public if someone else

starts dancing first 19% 18% 20% 18% 21% 18% 20% 21% 14% 26%
Will only dance in

public if there is a group

dancing 17% 14% 20% 25% 16% 13% 16% 16% 21% 12%
Will only dance in

public if more people

are dancing than there

are not dancing 11% 10% 12% 8% 11% 13% 12% 14% 9% 11%
Will only dance in

public if everyone else

is dancing 18% 21% 16% 21% 16% 18% 18% 23% 15% 17%
Will not dance in public

at all, ever 22% 25% 18% 15% 20% 28% 17% 15% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (992) (465) (527) (122) (271) (421) (178) (347) (412) (233)
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Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Will be the first one on
the dance floor 13% 12% 8% 19% 16% 12% 14% 16% 9% 13% 14%
Will only dance in
public if someone else
starts dancing first 19% 18% 19% 24% 16% 19% 23% 13% 20% 19% 23%
Will only dance in
public if there is a group
dancing 17% 17% 18% 15% 17% 16% 22% 27% 16% 15% 14%
Will only dance in
public if more people
are dancing than there
are not dancing 11% 11% 15% 9% 12% 9% 13% 7% 12% 13% 13%
Will only dance in
public if everyone else
is dancing 18% 18% 22% 14% 16% 23% 15% 14% 18% 20% 19%
Will not dance in public
at all, ever 22% 23% 18% 18% 23% 22% 13% 23% 26% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (787) (109) (96) (365) (279) (212) (185) (207) (351) (249)
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4. Encouragement to dance
Do you need any encouragement to dance in public?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Need no
encouragement at all 27% 22% 31% 27% 23% 26% 34% 29% 23% 30%
Need some verbal
encouragement 24% 19% 28% 27% 20% 23% 26% 21% 25% 26%
Need a drink or two 27% 34% 20% 32% 33% 25% 15% 33% 25% 22%
Not enough
encouragement ever 23% 25% 20% 14% 23% 26% 25% 18% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (465) (525) (123) (271) (421) (175) (345) (414) (231)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Need no
encouragement at all 27% 24% 34% 36% 28% 27% 24% 25% 25% 29% 28%
Need some verbal
encouragement 24% 24% 27% 18% 21% 22% 32% 29% 23% 23% 20%
Need a drink or two 27% 29% 18% 25% 27% 27% 31% 25% 24% 26% 32%
Not enough
encouragement ever 23% 23% 21% 21% 24% 24% 13% 20% 28% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (785) (109) (96) (366) (278) (210) (185) (207) (350) (248)




